TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fuji Photo Film U.S.A., Inc.		10/01/2003	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enovation Graphic Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Summit Lake Drive	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Valhalla	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10595	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960741	AOZORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)557-4415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-973-7723

Email: mschutzman@gdlsk.com

Correspondent Name: Max F. Schutzman
Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max F. Schutzman
Signature:	/Max F. Schutzman/
Date:	08/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0498

900030555

Total Attachments: 1

source=AOZORA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Fuji Photo Film U.S.A., Inc., a New York corporation having an office and place of business at 200 Summit Lake Drive, 2nd Floor, Valhalla, New York 10595 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark AOZORA, as registered with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,960,741, together with all the goodwill associated with that trademark, to Enovation Graphic Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation have an office and place of business at 200 Summit Lake Drive, 2nd Floor, Valhalla, New York 10595 ("Assignee"). It is agreed that Assignor will execute such other documents as Assignee may reasonably require to effectuate this assignment or to record Assignee as the owner of the above-mentioned registration.

Intending to be legally bound, the parties have executed this assignment as of the 1st day of October, 2003.

Assignor:

Assignee:

Fuji Photo Film U.S.A., Inc.

Enovation Graphic Systems, Inc.

Atsushi Yoneda, President

336693 1

RECORDED: 08/22/2005